015FEFFHIFERKT 7 —MEFHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

1. BEANBICRET M

Questions regarding the course :
BEBS1HRELITODI I (ST —RAUE) EAMERLGEISLDHRATDIYOT hof-TT M
(BIEFE 4:F583.3: 002585, 2:HFYZS3B DA, 1: 25387

The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
e REE Hi Fi{E
ElES 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total | Average
@& % 69,880 52.0%| 46,158 34.3%| 12,781 9.5% 4,678 3.5% 989 0.7%| 134,486 34
XEHE: T Z3BI1F4R. [OPZSRS1E3H. [HFYLSIBOLEIE2A TZ3BOLVIE1HRELT, BEE REEEFEFT) OFH/EAERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A.is not included in the calculation of the average score.
L2 H{E : Average across All Responses

EMES2. LA FEREROELOOI R (L EaA—D—F INTFRE INKR—=F FTN—=TT—=H. F

(BEHE 4:F585.3: 002585, 2:HFYTS5BhI, 1: 258hHLY)
The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students

DEBEFE LTLELEA

deepen understanding.
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
. KEIE i | FiofE
B 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total | Average
15,774 11.7%| 5,900 44% 1957 1.5%| 134,486 33

EZEH 67,107| 49.9%| 43748 32.5%
KEHYE: T3R5 1548, TOOE3B51%3A. [HFEYZSIBLALZE2R. [Z5BDANE1RAELT, BEE REZEEFEF) OFYERERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.

N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT {E : Average across All Responses

HELE)ERLELI=D,
OV 1:ESBHALN)

(BEHE 4:F585.3: 002585, 2:HFYE5R

The instructor effectively facilitated student participation in the form of questions and constructive comments

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
REIE it TifE
Py =
| 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
[m & %k 62,018 46.1%| 39,787 29.6%| 21,631 16.1% 8,985 6.7% 2,065 1.5%| 134,486 32
MEHE:TESBI 4R TOPESRS 23R [HEYESBOUIE2R. TE3BDOLIE1RELT, BEE (REAEEFEFT) OFHR/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.

N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

T {E : Average across All Responses

(BIEFZE 4:F585.3:PPEIE5. 2:HFYLSIBHEL 1: 538 HLY)

The instructor’'s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
KREE i | FiofE
-3
B 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total | Average
E&H 58728 43.7%| 48455 36.0% 18633 13.9% 6,498 48% 2172 1.6%| 134,486 32
KEHE:TESB5124R. TOOTIB5 123 [HFEYZSBOAVIE2H. [Z5BDLANE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEEFD) OTFHFERERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT {E : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

(BEHE 4:F585.3: 00585, 2:HFYTS5BhHIN, 1: 258 hHLY)
The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

- REE | FiofE
B 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 58,678| 43.6%| 52859 39.3%| 15810 11.8%| 4882 36% 2257 1.7%| 134,486 33

MEYE:TZIR5 4R TOPE3B5 3R [HFEYZSBOAVE2R. [Z3BOANEI1RELT. BEE (REEEFEED) OTFHERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT H{BE : Average across All Responses

BEBES6IRELLSARISBoTITOAELEM,
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 005385, 2:HFYELSIBHIEN. 1: 258 hALY)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

= B TIE
= REE it | FfE

mE 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
%% 78,267 58.2%| 44,968 33.4% 6,414 4.8% 2,090 1.6% 2,747 2.0%| 134,486 35

KEHE:TZ5BI1E4R. PP TS3BIIER. [HFEYLSIBHALIE2A. [Z3BHAVZTRELT, BEE (REAEERFEET) OFEHBRAERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT {E : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

I. BEADOSMICEY 5

Questions regarding your participation in the class :

BREES1 HUEOOBE~NOHERRITEDIZETLED,

Evaluate your class attendance.

% D50%KiE | @50~80%KiE | @80%LLE KEE it
= Less than 50% [ 50 to less than 80%| 80% and above N.A. Total
&% 1,713 1.3% 15,077| 11.2%| 115,511 85.9% 2,185 1.6%| 134,486

BEES2: Hto3, 1EOREICHI-VIRERELUSIC, TE-EEEDQFEHICEQSVRYIBAHELLA

Indicate the time you spent on course work, preparation, and review for each course outside of the class.

AN~
D304 K ®3°’;ﬁ1 W | o1~cmmss | @smmuL RES ™
mE% Less than 30 30 minut ’ ol One hour to less Three hours or = 8
minutes minutes to less than three more NA. Total
than one hour
[EE=5-¢ 57,319 42.6% 32,848| 24.4%| 25,161 18.7%| 16,788 12.5% 2,370 1.8%| 134,486
BEESI: HUAfESNRTRREN-FERREERS HHISEHLELLL
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 005385, 2:HFYELS3BhIEN, 1: 258 hAELY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
P RKEE Hi F{E
Gl 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total | Average
%% 48,123 35.8%| 56,196 41.8% 21,269 15.8% 6,494 4.8% 2,404 1.8%| 134,486 3.1

KEHE:TZ5BI1E4R. TPPTS3BIIEBR. [HFEYLSIBHALIE2A. [Z53BHAVZTRELT, BEE (REAEERFEET) OFEHBRAERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
ST {E : Average across All Responses

Il. #& 73R

Questions regarding your general opinion about this course:

1:#EMICETIO HEZTLED,
(EIEAE 4:F385.3:0PF385. 2:HFYZ3BHAEL. 1: F538hAEL)
Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

REE i | FiofE
p=3 =

| 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E1& % 72,707 54.1%| 43,201 32.1%| 10,553 7.8% 4,466 3.3% 3,559 2.6%| 134,486 3.4

KEHE:TZIBIIE4R. TPPEIBIIEIR. THFYLSIBOALIE2R. TE3RHALIZE T RELT. BEE (RAEEFEFET) OFH/RERLTVFET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.

N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
T {E : Average across All Responses

CDIRETR AR g h. BH L TLZELY, Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
b‘EOT’iﬁA( li%ﬁik#’giﬁbfﬁ"}i?o Please see the last page.

EEBEEI: COBETHMIK D S-RIFATE A, BHEICERMLTEELY, Please state below any aspects that you found puzzling about this course.
KECRAHOIHEICIFERIIBELTEYET . Please see the last page.

BEES4. COREIHL-DEEOFEEEFOHEEFICRIDOEA bl
(BIEFZE 4:F585.3:PPEI3R5. 2:HFYLSIBHEL 1: 53-8 H7iLY)

This course will be helpful to you in your campus life or your future endeavors.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
EE 4 8 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&H 66,675 49.6%| 46,488 34.6% 11,391 8.5% 371 2.8% 6,161 4.6%| 134,486 3.4

KEHE:TZ5BS1E4R. TPPESBIIE3R. [HFEYLSIBHALIZ2R [E5BHALZETRELT, BEE (REEERFEET) OFEHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT {E : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

EEESS: COREHDVEZDEELFLIFEICAYELIA
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE585. 2:HFYESIBHIEN, 1: 258 hAELY)

Your interest in this course or the relevant discipline grew.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

. REE i | FiE
mE 4 3 2 1 NA. Total |Average
[EIE=3-4 59,891 445%| 46,476 34.6%| 16,305 12.1% 5,721 4.3% 6,093 4.5%| 134,486 33

KEHE:TZ5BI1E4R. TPPTS3BIIEBR. [HFEYLSIBHAVIEZ2A [E5BHALZETRELT, BEE (REEERXEET) OFEH/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A.is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

V. EfTEfs
Questions additionally made by school

B FEF13~15

;3 = r=

%F

Tl Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

EUB B DIETICEHEEAM
XM Ho=EBITIFERITIBE L TEYET . Please see the last page.

X

4/9



015FEFLHANZERET 77—~ KEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

. BEARICEHTIHBOBESLICR-HFERR., FEFRRE

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding the course

BRI RESTOCH8—(RI—RAbE) B ERELISELRBE LMY OT Ao TIh ) DEETLICRI-HERKIR, FERE
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE5385. 2:HFYES3BhEN, 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

HE IR attendance S EHFME study time
Al 305Kk
the 80%LIE 80%KiH REE 305 L A REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ©€ss than N.A.
minutes
4 69,880( 63,223 90.5% 5,836 8.4% 821 1.2%) 43519 62.3%| 25493 36.5% 868 1.2%
3 46,158| 37,895 82.1% 7,832 17.0% 431 0.9%|| 23,837 51.6%| 21,804 47.2% 517 1.1%
2 12,781 10,486 82.0% 2,125 16.6% 170 1.3% 5,529 43.3% 7,060 55.2% 192 1.5%
1 4,678 3,654 78.1% 935 20.0% 89 1.9%) 1,787 38.2% 2,798 59.8% 93 2.0%
=3
*NE;I\:' 989 253 25.6% 62 6.3% 674 68.1% 125 12.6% 164 16.6% 700 70.8%
PNy
.F(')::I 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
R[22 (B ($ FEHBEHDI R (LEA—S—b INTFRE INR—b SIN—TFI7—9 FEEAOHEEEZ)FLTOELIM.) DEZED

(BEHE 4:F585.3: 005385, 2:HFYELS3BhIEN. 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for

preparation or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding. )

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 05%H
the 80%LLE 80% Kk KEE 305k oee s KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 30 minutes or more ©€ss than N.A.
minutes
4 67,107(| 61,518 91.7% 5,316 7.9% 273 0.4%|| 43,737 65.2%| 23,040 34.3% 330 0.5%
3 43,748| 36,094 82.5% 7,448 17.0% 206 0.5%|| 22,980 52.5%| 20,505 46.9% 263 0.6%
2 15,774 12,900 81.8% 2,812 17.8% 62 0.4% 6,092 38.6% 9,584 60.8% 98 0.6%
1 5,900 4713 79.9% 1,154 19.6% 33 0.6%] 1,836 31.1% 4,023 68.2% 41 0.7%
=3
*NE/I\:' 1,957 286 14.6% 60 3.1% 1,611 82.3% 152 7.8% 167 8.5% 1,638 83.7%
s
'II':<I>:a| 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
RS (HE ($H IS4 DS (F nE

(BEAZE 4:F585.3:00E385. 2: HFYLIB DL 1: 2538 HiLY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor effectively facilitated student participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 305K
the 80%LLE 80%Ki KA 305kl E RN REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ss than N.A.
minutes
4 62,018( 56,902 91.8% 4,880 7.9% 236 0.4%| 41,548 67.0% 20,203 32.6% 267 0.4%
3 39,787( 32,880 82.6% 6,748 17.0% 159 0.4%(| 21,608 54.3% 17,952 45.1% 227 0.6%
2 21,631f 18,055 83.5% 3,486 16.1% 90 0.4% 8,621 39.9%| 12,877 59.5% 133 0.6%
1 8,985 7,334 81.6% 1,596 17.8% 55 0.6% 2,821 31.4% 6,106 68.0% 58 0.6%
=3
*NE/IAE 2,065 340 16.5% 80 3.9% 1,645 79.7% 199 9.6% 181 8.8% 1,685 81.6%
P
.F(')t“:l 134,486| 115,511 85.9%( 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%(| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
B4 (BB FPEQLACEREFERELTRELTWELLD. ) QEIES LIS R HERKIR, P EER

(BEAZE 4:F585.3:00F5385. 2: HFYESIBHEL. 1: 53-8 HiLY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor's course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance 2T BRI study time
A 309K
the 80%LL £ 80%K i KEIE 305t Loss than 30 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ©ss than N.A.
minutes
4 58,728( 53,897 91.8% 4,620 7.9% 211 0.4%|| 38,613 65.7%| 19,859 33.8% 256 0.4%
3 48,455 40379 83.3% 7,889 16.3% 187 0.4%(| 25378 52.4%| 22823 47.1% 254 0.5%
2 18,633| 15,587 83.7% 2,979 16.0% 67 0.4% 8,008 43.0% 10,523 56.5% 102 0.5%
1 6,498 5,257 80.9% 1,205 18.5% 36 0.6% 2,562 39.4% 3,895 59.9% 41 0.6%
=3
*NE)\D 2,172 391 18.0% 97 4.5% 1,684 77.5% 236 10.9% 219 10.1% 1,717 79.1%
'I":<I>t§a| 134,486| 115,511 85.9%( 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%( 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

HE IR attendance S E BRI study time
A 309K
the 80%LLE 80%:K i REE 3053 Lk Loss than 30 KREE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ess than N.A.
minutes
4 58,678( 54,109 92.2% 4374 7.5% 195 0.3%|| 38,510 65.6%| 19,937 34.0% 231 0.4%
3 52,859( 44,334 83.9% 8,340 15.8% 185 0.3%(| 27,565 52.1%| 25,018 47.3% 276 0.5%
2 15,810\ 12,837 81.2% 2,905 18.4% 68 0.4% 6,633 42.0% 9,089 57.5% 88 0.6%
1 4,882 3,780 77.4% 1,081 22.1% 21 0.4%| 1,798 36.8% 3,045 62.4% 39 0.8%
=
ﬂEI\IIEAE 2,257 451 20.0% 90 4.0% 1,716 76.0% 291 12.9% 230 10.2% 1,736 76.9%
&%
';::I 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
B (REF S FNARICH-TTONAELED ) QEESLICRI-HERKR, FEERE
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 00585, 2:HFYELS3BhIEN, 1: 258 hHELY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
H IR attendance SR study time
A 05%H
the 80%LLE 80%3Ki# KEE 305k oee s KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more €ss than N.A.
minutes
4 78,267( 71,274 91.1% 6,745 8.6% 248 0.3%|| 48,157 61.5%| 29,791 38.1% 319 0.4%
3 44968| 36,785 81.8% 8,036 17.9% 147 0.3%)| 22,206 49.4%| 22,539 50.1% 223 0.5%
2 6,414 5,073 79.1% 1,319 20.6% 22 0.3% 3,000 46.8% 3,375 52.6% 39 0.6%
1 2,090 1,567 75.0% 510 24.4% 13 0.6%] 841 40.2% 1,236 59.1% 13 0.6%
=3
*NE;I\‘:' 2,747 812 29.6% 180 6.6% 1,755 63.9% 593 21.6% 378 13.8% 1,776 64.7%
&5
1I':<l>:a| 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

I. BEADOSMICETHHBMOBESLICRE-HFERR., FEFRHE

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your participation in the class

FHEN(CORE~NOHEKRIIEDEETLIA.) QEET LIS RIFEERE

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance. )

F B study time
A
the 3058k BOZFARH KEE
number |30 minutes or more Less than 30 NA.
minutes
®8,0%1JJ: 115511| 66,423 57.5%| 48,693 42.2% 395 0.3%
80% and above
@50~80%kjiH g 9
50 to less than 80% 15,077 7,790 51.7% 7,207 47.8% 80 0.5%
D50% K it 9 9
Less than 50% 1,713 419 24.5% 1,263 73.7% 31 1.8%
REE 2185  165| 76%  156| 7.1%| 1864 853%
N.A. ’ B - s X
==
DTu:;cal 134,486\ 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%

FE2EQREICHEVIREEMUNFPE - BEBEQEFICERGVRYMBAELZA ) DEIEC LR HEKR

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on course work, preparation, and review for each course outside of the class.)

HFEAKIR attendance
A¥
the 80%LLE 80% Kl KEIE
number | 80% and above Less than 80% N.A.
DSEHMELE 16,788| 16,072 95.7% 682 4.1% 34 0.2%
3 hours or more
@1~ SERARE 25,161( 20,931 83.2% 4174 16.6% 56 0.2%
One hour to less than three
A, B
@30p BRI 32,848( 29,420 89.6% 3,353 10.2% 75 0.2%
30 minutes to less than one
FAN 3
DBORFE X 57,319(| 48,693 85.0% 8,470 14.8% 156 0.3%
Less than 30 minutes
KEE
NA 2,370 395 16.7% 111 4.7% 1,864 78.6%
P~
=a 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%
Total

B3 SNRTIRTEIN - FZEEHEEER T H-HICEALELIA)DEIED
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 002585, 2:HFYLS3BhIN, 1: 258

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 305K
the 80%LLE 80%Ki KA 305kl E RN REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ss than N.A.
minutes
4 48,123| 45872 95.3% 2,123 4.4% 128 0.3%|| 36,364 75.6%| 11,626 24.2% 133 0.3%
3 56,196( 47,658 84.8% 8,404 15.0% 134 0.2%(| 31,754 56.5%( 24,248 43.1% 194 0.3%
2 21,269( 16,910 79.5% 4,309 20.3% 50 0.2% 5,880 27.6%| 15330 72.1% 59 0.3%
1 6,494 4,618 71.1% 1,861 28.7% 15 0.2% 574 8.8% 5,901 90.9% 19 0.3%
=%
*NE;I\:' 2,404 453 18.8% 93 3.9% 1,858 77.3% 225 9.4% 214 8.9% 1,965 81.7%
P
'I":<I>tna| 134,486| 115,511 85.9%( 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%(| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HMEREERA BIEEH EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
<=2 294,081 134,486 45.7%

II. MEMGHREAOEEILICR-EEIKR., FE R

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your general opinion about this course:

EHTLED ) OEESEICRI-HERKR, FEER

(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE5385. 2:HFYES3BhEN, 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

HEKIR attendance

S EHFME study time

A
AN
the 80%LL £ 0%k KEE 305 BLE SoAFE KEE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ©€ss than N.A.
minutes
4 72,707(| 66,894 92.0% 5,560 7.6% 253 0.3%(| 47,030 64.7%| 25,368 34.9% 309 0.4%
3 43,201| 35,489 82.1% 7,570 17.5% 142 0.3%|| 21,328 49.4%| 21,673 50.2% 200 0.5%
2 10,553 8,300 78.7% 2,221 21.0% 32 0.3%| 3,950 37.4% 6,556 62.1% 47 0.4%
1 4,466 3,419 76.6% 1,033 23.1% 14 0.3% 1,459 32.7% 2,983 66.8% 24 0.5%
=3
*NE;I\:' 3,559 1,409 39.6% 406 11.4% 1,744 49.0% 1,030 28.9% 739 20.8% 1,790 50.3%
PNy
.I'_::)::I 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%

BEA(COBEIHLE-OEEDEEEFOUREFICHEITDERNETH, ) OEIEILICRI-HEKR, FEERE

(BEHE 4:F585.3: 005385, 2:HFYELS3BhIEN. 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(This course will be helpful to you in your campus life or your future endeavors.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 05%H
the 80%LlE 80%K ik KA 305k et KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ©ss than N.A.
minutes
4 66,675 61,251 91.9% 5,183 7.8% 241 0.4%| 43,449 65.2%| 22,944 34.4% 282 0.4%
3 46,488| 38,677 83.2% 7,657 16.5% 154 0.3%)| 23,285 50.1%| 23,005 49.5% 198 0.4%
2 11,391 9,135 80.2% 2,227 19.6% 29 0.3% 4,387 38.5% 6,944 61.0% 60 0.5%
1 3,771 2,871 76.1% 884 23.4% 16 0.4%| 1,190 31.6% 2,563 68.0% 18 0.5%
=3
*NE/]\:I 6,161 3,577 58.1% 839 13.6% 1,745 28.3% 2,486 40.4% 1,863 30.2% 1,812 29.4%
s
'El)::l 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%

FE(COREHIVEZOEERFAFETRYELLA) QEET LRI HFERER, FEERE

(BIEFZE 4:F585.3:PPEI3R5. 2:HFYLSBHEL 1: 538 H7LY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(Your interest in this course or the relevant discipline grew. )

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

HFE KR attendance

FEBFMA study time

AH
the 80%LLE 80% Kk KEE 3053 Lk Lso?h*’fo KEE
number | 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 30 minutes or more €ss than NA.
minutes
4 59,891 55,051 91.9% 4,622 1.7% 218 0.4%|| 39,581 66.1%| 20,055 33.5% 255 0.4%
3 46,476| 38823| 835% 7.498| 16.1% 155 0.3%(| 24036 51.7%| 22234 47.8% 206 0.4%
2 16,305| 13,529 83.0% 2,725 16.7% 51 0.3%] 6,693 41.0% 9,635 58.5% 71 0.5%
1 5,721 4572  79.9% 1,128| 19.7% 21 0.4%| 2050( 35.8%| 3644 63.7% 27 0.5%
=3
*NE/I\E 6,093 3,636 58.0% 817 13.4% 1,740 28.6% 2,437 40.0% 1,851 30.4% 1,805 29.6%
PNy
T:cl;al 134,486| 115,511 85.9%| 16,790 12.5% 2,185 1.6%| 74,797 55.6%| 57,319 42.6% 2,370 1.8%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

HERBEERE BisEHK EEEHK [EEEES
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
&% 294,081 134,486 45.7%
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